
Sr. 

NO. 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Sr. 

No
Name and address of Contractor’s engaged

Name of Executive  

Partner / Prop. / 

Director

Site / Work place where contract 

labour is to be engaged

Maximum 

Number of 

workers to be 

engaged

Name & 

Designation of 

Authorzed 

Representative of 

PE for verifying 

witness the wage 

disbursement

Date of 

payment of 

Wages

1

CBRE Sourth Asia Pvt. Ltd.                                                                   

PTI Building , Ground Floor, 4- Parliament Street,                                

New Delhi-11001

Mr. Sanjeev Khanna 

Associate Director 

Vishal Cineplex, Shivaji Place, 

Near TDI Mall,Rajouri Garden, 

New Delhi-110027

6

Mr. Rishi Kumar 

Chief Security 

Officer

01-04-2025 31-03-2026
As per 

Shop Act

2

Ace Facility Mnagement Pvt. Ltd.                                                

HR-36/2, 60ft Road Pulpehladpur, Surajkund Road, New 

Delhi-110044

Mr. Asheesh Sabharwal-

Director

Vishal Cineplex, Shivaji Place, 

Near TDI Mall,Rajouri Garden, 

New Delhi-110027

13

Mr. Rishi Kumar 

Chief Security 

Officer

01-04-2025 31-03-2026
As per 

Shop Act

3

Swift Securitas Pvt. Ltd.                                                                       

57, Rajdhani Enclave, Pitam Pura,                                                

New Delhi-110034

Mr.  Anish Dhingra 

(Director)

Vishal Cineplex, Shivaji Place, 

Near TDI Mall,Rajouri Garden, 

New Delhi-110027

19

Mr. Rishi Kumar 

Chief Security 

Officer

01-04-2025 31-03-2026
As per 

Shop Act

4
Icon Facilitators Pvt. Ltd.                                                                 

2, Rajdhani Enclave,Pitamoura, New Delhi-110034

Mr. Dinesh Makhija  

Managing Director

Vishal Cineplex, Shivaji Place, 

Near TDI Mall,Rajouri Garden, 

New Delhi-110027

14

Mr. Rishi Kumar 

Chief Security 

Officer

01-04-2025 31-03-2026
As per 

Shop Act

5

Secure Parking Solutions Pvt. Ltd.                                                  

Parking Office, Pacific Mall, Tagore Garden, Nazafgarh Road, 

New Delhi-110018

Mr. Aditya Mehta
Vishal Cineplex, Shivaji Place, 

Near TDI Mall,Rajouri Garden, 

New Delhi-110027

11

Mr. Rishi Kumar 

Chief Security 

Officer

01-04-2025 31-03-2026
As per 

Shop Act

Particulars/Details

Name and address of Principal Employer establishment  Ajay Enterprise Pvt. Ltd, 8th Floor Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110019.    

N/A

Pan Card No. 

Sale Tax Registration No. 

GST Registration No. 

Registration No. EPF and Misc. Provisions Act, 1952

Name of the Establishment

Date of Starting of Business

Name of the Proprietor/Partner/Director / Managing Director

Nature of work for which Contract Workmen employed

Address of the Establishment (Branch Office)

Address of the Establishment (Registered Office)

Same as above

8th Floor Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place New Delhi -110 019.

M/S. Ajay Enterpriese Pvt. Ltd.

Annexure - B

Name/Address of website

Registration under the Registration Act, 1908

Registration under the Companies Act, 1956

Registration No. of Employee ESI Act 1948

www.eros-group.com

AAACA1967D

Name and address of Principal Employer  Mr. Rishi Kumar -  Ajay Enterprises Pvt. Ltd, 8th Floor Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110019.  Designation DGM

23-01-2023

23-01-2023

Mr. Vaibhav Sood

Multiplex & Mall

A/F

www.eros-group.com

rishi.choudhary@eros-group.com /adesh.kumar@cbre.com

PE 9311231340 (Contractor 9818839962) 

E-mail ID of PE /Contractor

07AAACA1967D2ZZ

DL/3368

20000028050001200

Registration No. under the Delhi Shops & Establishment Act, 1954

N/A

-

Registration under the Factories Act (for PE)

N/A

N/A

Mobile No. of PE/Contractor

U74899DL1968PTC004914

Duration                                                     

From              To

Registration under partnershiop Act, 1932

Perticulars / Detail related to PE (M/s. Ajay Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.) 

Date of Initial agreement with the PE & contactor (working since with PE)

Description

Annexure -A  

Registration no. /Contractor Labour License No.

Website Address of Organization

http://www.eros-group.com/#
http://www.eros-group.com/#
mailto:arvind.saxena@eros-group.com%20/

