Perticulars / Detail related to PE (M/s. Ajay Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.)

Annexure -A									
Sr. NO.	Particulars/Details Description								
1	Name of the Establishment	M/S. Ajay Enterpriese Pvt. Ltd.							
2	Address of the Establishment (Registered Office)	8th Floor Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place New Delhi -110 019.							
3	Address of the Establishment (Branch Office)	Same as above							
4	Nature of work for which Contract Workmen employed	Multiplex & Mall							
5	Name of the Proprietor/Partner/Director / Managing Director	Mr. Vaibhav Sood							
6	Date of Starting of Business	23-01-2023							
7	Date of Initial agreement with the PE & contactor (working since with PE)	23-01-2023							
8	Mobile No. of PE/Contractor	PE 9311231340 (Contractor 9818839962)							
9	E-mail ID of PE /Contractor	rishi.choudhary@eros-group.com /adesh.kumar@cbre.com							
10	Website Address of Organization	www.eros-group.com							
11	Registration no. /Contractor Labour License No.	A/F							
12	Registration under the Registration Act, 1908	N/A							
13	Registration under partnershiop Act, 1932	N/A							
14	Registration under the Companies Act, 1956	U74899DL1968PTC004914							
15	Registration No. under the Delhi Shops & Establishment Act, 1954	-							
16	Registration under the Factories Act (for PE)	N/A							
17	Registration No. of Employee ESI Act 1948	20000028050001200							
18	Registration No. EPF and Misc. Provisions Act, 1952	DL/3368							
19	GST Registration No.	07AAACA1967D2ZZ							
20	Sale Tax Registration No.	N/A							
21	Pan Card No.	AAACA1967D							
22	Name/Address of website	www.eros-group.com							

Name and address of Principal Employer establishment Ajay Enterprise Pvt. Ltd, 8th Floor Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110019.

Name and address of Principal Employer Mr. Rishi Kumar - Ajay Enterprises Pvt. Ltd, 8th Floor Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019. Designation DGM

Annexure - B

	Alliexule - D									
Sr. No	Name and address of Contractor's engaged	Name of Executive Partner / Prop. / Director	Site / Work place where contract labour is to be engaged	Maximum Number of workers to be engaged	Name & Designation of Authorzed Representative of PE for verifying witness the wage disbursement	<u>Dur.</u> From	ation To	Date of payment of Wages		
1	CBRE Sourth Asia Pvt. Ltd. PTI Building , Ground Floor, 4- Parliament Street, New Delhi-11001	Mr. Sanjeev Khanna Associate Director	Vishal Cineplex, Shivaji Place, Near TDI Mall,Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110027	6	Mr. Rishi Kumar Chief Security Officer	01-04-2025	31-03-2026	As per Shop Act		
2	Ace Facility Mnagement Pvt. Ltd. HR-36/2, 60ft Road Pulpehladpur, Surajkund Road, New Delhi-110044	Mr. Asheesh Sabharwal- Director	Vishal Cineplex, Shivaji Place, Near TDI Mall,Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110027	13	Mr. Rishi Kumar Chief Security Officer	01-04-2025	31-03-2026	As per Shop Act		
3	Swift Securitas Pvt. Ltd. 57, Rajdhani Enclave, Pitam Pura, New Delhi-110034	Mr. Anish Dhingra (Director)	Vishal Cineplex, Shivaji Place, Near TDI Mall,Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110027	19	Mr. Rishi Kumar Chief Security Officer	01-04-2025	31-03-2026	As per Shop Act		
4	Icon Facilitators Pvt. Ltd. 2, Rajdhani Enclave,Pitamoura, New Delhi-110034	Mr. Dinesh Makhija Managing Director	Vishal Cineplex, Shivaji Place, Near TDI Mall,Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110027	14	Mr. Rishi Kumar Chief Security Officer	01-04-2025	31-03-2026	As per Shop Act		
5	Secure Parking Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Parking Office, Pacific Mall, Tagore Garden, Nazafgarh Road, New Delhi-110018	Mr. Aditya Mehta	Vishal Cineplex, Shivaji Place, Near TDI Mall, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110027	11	Mr. Rishi Kumar Chief Security Officer	01-04-2025	31-03-2026	As per Shop Act		